

6

**Republic of the Philippines** 

Department of Education

Region VII, Central Visayas

**DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE** 



Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

February 28, 2018

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_s. 2018

## ONE-DAY CONFERENCE -- WORKSHOP RELATIVE TO THE CONDUCT OF THE PROGRAMME FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ASSESSMENT (PISA) 2018

TO : Assistant Superintendent Division Supervisors/Coordinators SEPS and EPS II District Supervisors/OIC's Elementary and Secondary School Heads

1. The field is hereby informed that there are three secondary schools from the Division of Cebu Province selected by the Central office to take part in the first ever Programme for International Student Assessment (PISA) this coming March 12-14, 2018. This is an international assessment for students aged 15 years old in areas of Mathematics, Science, English and Global Competence.

2. Below are the identified schools and the corresponding dates where PISA will be administered:

DATE	AREA	VENUE	
March 12, 2018	SOUTHEAST	DALAGUETE NHS	
March 13 , 2018	SOUTHEAST	ARGAO NHS	
March 14, 2018	SOUTHEAST	DUMANJUG NHS	

3. Rigid preparation has to be done since there is need to adhere to PISA standards in the administration of the said assessment. Hence, this one day conference is scheduled on March 5, 2018 from 8:00 o'clock to 5:00 o'clock at DepEd Cebu Province Conference Hall.

4. Participants to this conference-workshop are **Public Schools District Supervisors of Dalaguete 1, Argao 1 and Dumanjug 1, School Heads of Dalaguete NHS, Argao NHS, and Dumanjug NHS, all Division ICT Development Team, and the Division Representatives** during the PISA Seminar Workshop in Laguna.

Participants are required to bring laptops and USB (16 GB) to be used during the 5. conference --workshop and to report to the venue on time.

Travelling expenses of the participants shall be charged against local school 6. MOOE funds, while meals and other expenses of participants relative to the conduct of the said activity shall be charged against Division Funds, subject to their availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This memorandum serves as participants' Authority to Travel. 7.

Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is 8. directed.

For:

RHEA MAR A. ANGTUD, Ed.D., CESO VI **Schools Division Superintendent** 

ESTER A. HUTALAN, Ed. D. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Office-in-Charge

Telepł	ione Numb	ers:			-
-	Schools Division Superintendent:				(032) 255-6405 (032) 414-7457 (032) 254-2632 (032) 255-4401
:	Asst. 9				
	Accou				
•	Disbu				
	Admir	n/Legal:	(032) 253-7847		
				· •	
27	÷	2.5	•	m .	

Website : www.depedcebuprovince.com E-mail Add : depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com